

Sullivan County



Legislation Text

File #: ID-5334, Version: 1

Narrative of Resolution:

To Authorize a MOU between the Department of Community Services and the Sullivan County Jail for Medications for Opioid Use Disorder/Medication Assisted Treatment (MOUD/MAT) Services and treatment.

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: \$101,250

Are funds already budgeted? Yes

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures: Community Services received State funding for the Sullivan County Jail to provide treatment and services to inmates for Medications for Opioid Use Disorder/Medication Assisted Treatment (MOUD/MAT).

WHEREAS, the Sullivan County Department of Community Services received State funding for the Sullivan County Jail to provide Medications for Opioid Use Disorder/Medication Assisted Treatment (MOUD/MAT) Services and treatment to inmates in their facility; and

WHEREAS, the Sullivan County Jail has agreed to provide MOUD/MAT services and treatment to the inmates in their facility; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sullivan County Legislature does hereby authorize the County Manager to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the Sullivan County Jail to provide Medications for Opioid Use Disorder/Medication Assisted Treatment (MOUD/MAT) services and treatment to inmates in the Sullivan County Jail through the Department of Community Services which shall be reimbursable of \$101,250 from July 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022, as well as \$101,250 from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the form of such agreement shall be approved by the Sullivan County Office of the County Attorney.